Medical Librarians’ Meeting
Kenyatta University Conference Centre,
22" & 23™ July, 2009

List of Participants

Facilitators
S/No | Name Position Affiliation Contact Details
1. Julia Royall Chief, US National Library | U.S National Library of
International | of Medicine Medicine
Programs 8600 Rockville Pike
Building 38, 25-22
Bethesda, MD 20894
Phone: 1-301-402-2808
Fax: 1-301-496-4450
Email:
jroyall@nlm.nih.gov
2. Becky Lyon Deputy US National Library | U. S. National Library of
Associate of Medicine Medicine
Director, 8600 Rockville Pike
Library Building 38, 2W04A
Operations Bethesda, MD 20894
Phone: 1-301-496-6921
Fax: 1-301-496-6923
Email: blyon@nlm.nih.gov
3. Prof. Onesmo Chairman, Kenyatta University Kenyatta University
ole-MoiYoi Kenyatta P. O. Box 43844 - 00100
University Nairobi.
Council e-mail:
moiyoioo@gmail.com
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Librarians

S/No

Name

Position

Affiliation

Contact Details

1.

Abdrahamane
Annhe

Medical
Librarian

Faculty of Medicine
University of Bamako

Faculty of Medicine
University of Bamako
BP 1805 Bamako

Mali.

Tel.: 223-2022-5277
Mobile: 223-6558-5883
Fax: 223-2022-9658
e-mail :
anne@mrtcbko.org
girlajo@gmail.com

Grace A. Ajuwon

Medical
Librarian

E. Latunde Odeku
Medical Library,
College of Medicine,
University of Ibadan

E. Latunde Odeku
Medical Library,
College of Medicine,
University of Ibadan,
Queen Elizabeth Road,
Ibadan,

Nigeria

Tel.: 234-803-290-
4466; 234-805-127-
3522

Email:
agajuwon@yahoo.com

Agnes Chikonzo

Medical
Librarian

University of
Zimbabwe

University of Zimbabwe
Box MP45,

Mount Pleasant

Harare

Zimbabwe

Tel.: 263-4-333526
e-mail:
achikonzo@uzlib.uz.ac.zw

Maria Cristina
Furtado Horta

Medical
Information
Consultant

Avenue Paulo Samuel
Kankomba 288
Maputo,



mailto:anne@mrtcbko.org
mailto:girlajo@gmail.com
mailto:agajuwon@yahoo.com
mailto:achikonzo@uzlib.uz.ac.zw

Mozambique

Tel.: 258 824-219668
e-mail:
cristina@zebra.uem.mz

Sara M.Mbaga

Medical
Librarian

Albert Cook Medical
Library,
Makerere University

Albert Cook Medical
Library,

Makerere University,
P.0.Box 7072

Kampala.

Uganda.

Tel.: 256-41-4-534149
Cellphone: 256-772-
448811

Fax: 256-41-4-530024
email:
msara@mulib.mak.ac.ug
mbagasara@yahoo.com

Kenneth Chanda

Assistant
Librarian

Medical Library
School of Medicine
University of Zambia

Medical Library

School of Medicine
University of Zambia
Lusaka

Zambia

Tel.: 260-211-250801
email:
klchanda@yahoo.com or
kchanda@unza.zm

Cellphone: 260-955-
455518, 260-976-697459

J.K.Gakobo

Librarian

Kenyatta University

Moi Library

Kenyatta University

P. O. Box 43844-00100
Nairobi.

Kenya

Cellphone: 254-721-
964942



mailto:cristina@zebra.uem.mz
mailto:msara@mulib.mak.ac.ug
mailto:mbagasara@yahoo.com
http://yahoo.com/
mailto:kchanda@unza.zm

e-mail:
gakobo.julius@ku.ac.ke
juliusgakobo@yahoo.com

Nancy 6. Kamau

Medical
Librarian
(Retired)

Cellphone: 254-710-
745641

Email:
nancygikuni@yahoo.com

Normand
Demers

Medical
Librarian

Aga Khan University

Aga Khan University
P.O. Box 3500,

Karachi 74800,
Pakistan.

Tel.: 92 21 486 3495
e-mail:
normand.demers@aku.ed
u

Deans

S/No

Name

Position

Affiliation

Contact Details

1.

A.O.
Omigbodun

Provost

College of
Medicine,
University of
Ibadan

College of Medicine,
University of Ibadan
Queen Elizabeth Road,
GPO 5017,

Ibadan.

Nigeria

Tel.: 234-803-323-0457
email:
Provost@comui.edu.ng
omigbodun@yahoo.com

M. M.
Chidzonga

Dean

College of
Health
Sciences,
University of

College of Health Sciences
University of Zimbabwe

P O Box A178

Avondale
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Zimbabwe

Harare

Zimbabwe

Tel: 263-4-708127

e-mail:
mmchidzonga@medschool.uz.ac.zw
mmtchidzonga@yahoo.com

Gerhard J. Deputy Dean | Faculdade de | Faculdade de Letras e Ciéncias
Liesegang Letras e Sociais
Ciéncias Campus Universitdrio
Sociais, Universidade Eduardo Mondlane
Universidade | Maputo,
Eduardo Mozambique
Mondlane Landline: 258-214-92177 ext.
1301
Cellphone: 258-824-671810
Fax: 258-214-85402
e-mail: gerhard.liesegang@uem.mz
Mamudo Dean Faculdade de | Faculdade de Medicina
Ismail Medicina, Universidade Eduardo Mondlane
Universidade | Av. Salvador Allende, 702
Eduardo Maputo,
Mondlane Mozambique
Tel.: 258-213-25227
Fax: 258-213-25255
e-mail:
mamudoismail@yahoo.com.br
Ian G. K. Dean's Department of | Department of Human Anatomy,
Munabi Representative | Human School of Biomedical Sciences,

Anatomy,
School of
Biomedical
Sciences,
Makerere
College of
Health
Sciences

College of Health Sciences,
Makerere University,

P. 0. Box 7072

Kampala

Uganda.

Cellphone: 256-772-485474
e-mail: imunabi@med.mak.ac.ug
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Prudencia Dean's Department of | Department of Post Basic Nursing

Mweemba Representative | Post Basic School of Medicine
Nursing University of Zambia
School of P.O. Box 50110
Medicine, Lusaka
University of | Zambia
Zambia. Phone: 011-260-1-25245

e-mail: pmweemba@yahoo.com
prudencia.mweemba@unza.zm

B. M. Okello- | Dean School of School of Health Sciences,
Agina Health Kenyatta University,
Sciences, P. O. Box 43844-00100
Kenyatta Nairobi.
University Kenya.

Tel. : 254-20-8710901
Cellphone : 254-722-526728
e-mail : okelloagi@yahoo.com

William Deputy Dean | School of School of Public Health
Bazeyo Public Health | Makerere University
P.0. Box 7072,
Kampala,
Uganda

Tel: 256-41-250494

Fax: 256-41-250494
e-mail: wbazeyo@iph.ac.ug,
wbazeyo@iph.mak.ac.ug
wbazeyo@musph.ac.ug
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